FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
TM05/REV03

RECORDATION I

TRADEM

05-07-2002

_	~ `	 	

Docket	No.:

PO4-1181

_		

Tab settings → → → - ▼	<u> </u>	102080340 -		
		riease record the attached original docu		py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) American Stores Company	PM2 APR 29 011 2: 12	Name and address of receiving part	y(ies):	
•	FINANCE COME	Name: Potlatch Corporation		
	4-29-02	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address: 601 W. Riverside A	Ave., Suite 11	00
☐ General Partnership☒ Corporation-State Delay	☐ Limited Partnership	City: <u>Spokane</u> Sta	te: <u>WA</u> Zi	P: 99201_
•	maic	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party	y(ies) Yes 🛚 No	Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership Limited Partnership		
Assignment Assignment	☐ Merger			
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Other		
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United Sta designation is	•	;) N
Execution Date: May 11, 2001		(Designations must be a separate document Additional name(s) & address(es)	from	l N
4. Application number(s) or regis	stration numbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s))	B. Trademark Registration	ı No.(s)	
		2,255,687 2,261,084		
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	-	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	•••••	2
Name: George G. Grigel		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$65.00	
Internal Address: Wells St.	John P.S.			
		☑ Enclosed		
		☐ Authorized to be charged to dep	osit account	<u> </u>
Street Address: 601 West F	irst Avenue	8. Deposit account number:		
Suite 1300		22 0025		
City: Spokane	State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>99201</u>	23-0925		
5/07/2002 TDIAZ1 00000034 225568	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
1 FC:481	40.00 DP			
2 FC:482 9. Statement and signature.	25.00 OP \			
To the best of my knowledge of the original document.	and belief, the foregoing inform	nation if true and correct and any attache	c copy is a t	rue cony
George G. Grigel		41 LC 18	Apr 62	1000.
Name of Person Sigr	ning	Signature	Ďate	
	Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and	L	

REEL: 002500 FRAME: 0365

ART/PACKAGE

Ø 002

ASSIGNMENT OF A REGISTERED MARKS

WHEREAS American Stores Company, a wholly owned subsidiary of

Albertson's, Inc., a Delaware corporation of 250 Parkcenter Boulevard, Boise, Idaho

83706, is the owner of the marks BIG 'N TOUGH (Registration No. 2,255,687) and

BIG 'N TOUGH (Stylized) (Registration No. 2,261,084), which are registered in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office, and

WHEREAS Potlatch Corporation, a Delaware corporation of P.O. Box 193591,

San Francisco, California 94119-3591 is desirous of acquiring said marks and the

registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, said Albertson's, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Potlatch

Corporation all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good

will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations

thereof.

American Stores Company

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002500 FRAME: 0366

ENCLOSURE "A"

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
BIG 'N TOUGH	2,255,687	June 22, 1999
BIG 'N TOUGH (Stylized)	2,261,084	July 13, 1999

RECORDED: 04/29/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002500 FRAME: 0367